Facebook
Comments Box SVG iconsUsed for the like, share, comment, and reaction icons
Cover for Littlefork Care Center and Jack Pine Chateau Senior Apartments
538
Littlefork Care Center and Jack Pine Chateau Senior Apartments

Littlefork Care Center and Jack Pine Chateau Senior Apartments

At Koochiching Health Services, you’ll find healthcare, housing and services that center on community. Our caring and comfortable living communities provide our resident with the respect and support they deserve.

Happy Monday. ... See MoreSee Less

Dear Family and Friends,

Today we were notified that we had an employee working the covid unit test positive for Covid-19. This employee did not have contact with staff/residents outside of the covid unit. We rapid tested all residents and staff today. Our next round of testing will be Thursday, August 4th. We are following recommendations from the Minnesota Department of Health (MDH), the Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC) and the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS).

Our COVID unit is now open to care for the positive residents. If you choose to visit, please be aware that we are in outbreak testing and are caring for COVID positive residents in our care center. If you are ill, we ask that you not visit in person. We will be happy to assist you with virtual visits. We continue to be diligent on our infection control practices and will notify our friends and family should any additional positive cases arise.

We appreciate your continued patience through these difficult times. Please do not hesitate to reach out to Stephanie Fairchild, Administrator, at 218-278-3481 if you have any questions or concerns.
... See MoreSee Less

Comment on Facebook

You are all absolutely amazing! Thank you for the love and care you give all the residents! Get well soon everybodyđź’•!

I’m sure they appreciate your understanding . Even with guidelines it’s hard to navigate.

Dear Family and Friends,

Today we were notified that we had two residents test positive for Covid-19. We rapid tested all residents today. Our next round of testing will be Monday, August 1st. We are following recommendations from the Minnesota Department of Health (MDH), the Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC) and the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS).

Our COVID unit is now open to care for the positive residents. If you choose to visit, please be aware that we are in outbreak testing and are caring for COVID positive residents in our care center. If you are ill, we ask that you not visit in person. We will be happy to assist you with virtual visits. We continue to be diligent on our infection control practices and will notify our friends and family should any additional positive cases arise.

We appreciate your continued patience through these difficult times. Please do not hesitate to reach out to Stephanie Fairchild, Administrator, at 218-278-3481 if you have any questions or concerns.
... See MoreSee Less

Load more